

MOTION TO WALK ON

I move to place on the docket for the Council Meeting scheduled for November 19, 2015, a resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Change Order No. 8 to the contract with Churchill McGee, LLC for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$11,317.33 from \$6,413,828.40 to \$6,425,145.73.

---

Council Member

Motion to be made at the November 17, 2015, Council work session.

X:\Cases\GENERAL\15-MS0001\COR\00511836.DOCX